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GUN :::c.AMINATICN RE::FORT NUMBER: _9.._,.9..__ __ 

GENERAL CCNDITION1 _ _.._F_k_. !_/?......., __________ _ 

OUTSIDE 'NORK: ..J ~ ~ .Pt;. M ;I v I/ 7") A- .v /) 

J WI V G 1- ~ A- !) !) J~-!) 

- '""/JI MODEL : / .:/ ~ ~ .;.-. 

R#: 07317 

OA! E: J_- 2. J - 7 9 
I , , I .,. • ~ ~ <- ,-,, --~:. w--"" ,,,...,,., ,,.~,/,._..,. 

FRCM: /fr ...Z.. 8 ::.-.) IC, A. " 

TJ; /l l?,JJ.:. A J.1. A ~ ..... V ..+. 

&i CONDITION: ------------ - GUN # : A b:J.J/ '-/ J z 
PRCOP'; /f? :=,a> z. INSP.: 

,j_ 
TEST: OODE: {) I. : 9 - / ~ 

HEADI.~: 6k t. GA./CAL. : _3 ___ o_o_.;;,..~----
BREECH OPE:NING: t7 f\ 

RECOIL SB:OtJLDERS: 01'\ 

CHAMBER: 0 /( APPROVED: ..._..~~~~....,..-

Tl!ST: --------------------~ APPROVED: , • ff. 5-- / f'-? T 
Ca.iPONENr CONDITION: (Damaged, Bro ken, 

.$ r:; C.,1- J -" :- ·V (:...JP A- I -'..-' 

CCMPLAI?rr : f? 1 i- J-S 

OU Styla) 
;st"~ 8 .-S-/1 ,3 - ~-i 

APPROVED: V.J;/v S-1 e.-11 
5 c. /iJ ~ ~..;:..: -~-SllSl'Ji 

I•- I ,- ~ L ,- __ , 
vv- H t.;:- ,y ...J /'r 1- (.;; I ~, ,fS C~.w.-. 
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.Mr. William R.. Streaky 
Route 2.. Box. 16A 
Terra Alta, west Virqinia 26764 

Dear Mr. Streaky: 

.. 
... __ .·,, 
..... .. · - .. .,,,. 

May 23,. 1979 

., ··-' 

.. :·.;..-__ ,. , 

bami nation has. been completed on your Model. 700 30-06 Spq:f·. caliber 
rifla, aezial number A6351419 ,. which alleqedly fi.J!'ed when the safaty­
was: pushed to the •fue• position. 

our axperta tbcraughly ex•mi ned the rifle·. and triq9er aasambly and: 
could mt duplicate the incident you: have deac:ril>ed. Al.l. part:a 
tolerances: and dimensions we:e: found to be nczmal,, inc:ludinq sea:­
ccnnector enqaqement. Al.Jlo, factory seals: were- intact on the triqqer 
adjustment screws, indicating. no alterations were made to the triqqer 
outside of our Company .. 

Baeed on our· findinqs,. Reminqtcn Arma company·,. Inc.,. cmmot. accept. _ 
any liability or responsibility for this incident. we can only assume 
that as· the: sa:fety waa pushed to- the .. fire• poai.~on,. c:cntact waa 
made wi.th the triqqer. When. the safety ia in the "on aafa• posit:ion, 
the sear is ~ted off o~ the tl:iqqer connector and veey little· effort· 
_is required t:c. pull the ai99er real:WU'd unknowingly' ... thus t.akinq the 
triqqar out from under the sear.. If. the triqger is held in. the rear­
wari poa:i.ticm while. the sa:fe~y lever is moved to the •fire• position, 
tha sear havinq no triCJCJ•r to rest on dropa away from the notch in 
the striker aa soon as the diaccnnecto~ ia mcved away by the sa£ety 
lever., thus cauainq the striker. to move fo~ardanci. the· gun- to fi.J:e. 

'l'his happen• ao fast that the shooter dcea net reali:e he haa pulled 
the triqqer and he attributes the "accidental.• fi:inq- to CJUD malfunc­
tion. 

-1-
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·15c:E:-·E:-:t~lfarrel:t.·· 

J.E. Preiser 
E.G. Larson 
J ..H. Chisnall 
R.B •. Sperling 
F.D. Cole 

R-07317 

May 23, 1979 

we trust tha'I: we- have clarified the- circumstances that c:ou1d poeaihly 
have caused the accidental. firinq-. 1'he. firearm can be ratw:ned as 
received, or, i~ you ao de•ir• and as a geat:ura- cf good will, even 
thOWJh there ia nothing wronq with your present trigger- assembly. we­
c:an replace it with another assembly at no charqe. We will await your 
'decision. and .reply • 

. 'thank you for havinc; afforded ua the. opportunity to examine your rifle-
.And to be of aervic:e.. · 

····.~~¢·· .... !I.:·., ... 

~,·-·-~ 

·siDcerely., 

~.A.. S1:elcl.. supervisoJ:> 
!'i.real:ms. Product. Service-
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E.F. Sienkiewicz, Supervisor 
Remington Arms Canpany, Inc. 
Ilion, New York 13357 

Dear Sir: 

l?~~,,~~q 
~·4) filS 

. ~ .. ~~ ~"tatt. 
" Route 2, 1'ox 16!, 

Terra Alta, W .VA.26764 
May 7, 1979 

This letter is being sent to you via registered mail eecause of a seeming 
lack o! custaner relations on the part of your canlJany. As per your letter 
0£ January 8, I ship!Jed ~ rifle to you on January 23 of th;s year. In ~areh 
I sent an inquiry as to the findings of your techn1cian~. Although your letter 
states, " ••• we will notify you of our f1ndings. 11 I have recei"led nothing, not 
even a reply to my inquiry. 

It' it is your intention to keep my rifle I would a~~reeiate a f~ir ~arket 
price and canpensation for the damage inflicted to my ~hicle when the, " ••• rifle 
allegedly firing when the safety was released." If, inetead, you are intending 
to return it I would apnreciate receiving the rifle as soon as your tests are 
comitleted. 

I always tell my social studies students to deal with known established 
com~anies to ensure quality, worlan.anship, and service. I hope I have not 
been deceived by your past re~utation. 

Sincerely, 

WilliCllll R, Stresky 
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' P.D-6)42-1 ?.::?·:. 2-15-61 

p. I . ): !:"-S , GUN !1:UMINATION REPORT NUMBER: 9' f 
I 

GENERAL CCNDITION: _ ...... E ..... -_A-......... 1 B~----------
OUTSIDE WORK: ..Jc I Pe M (I v,1/T) ,4.M I) 

S W IV Gt- ~ A- J> ~ J7!) 

FIRED AMMO TYPE:: N tJT K_ /VOW M 

& CONDITION: 

PROOF: l!1ft p) 2. .. INSP.: ~J- TEST: 

HEADING: 6 

BREECH OPENING: C7 /\ 

RECOIL SHOULDERS: 0 

OH.AMBER: CJ I( 

T&ST: 

OCJ4FONE:NT CONDITION: (Damaged, Broken, Old Style) 

s rQ e,+ ~ .P '~ ;'.,/" C'r/P A/ :Y ..s t. /(;...HT 

13 12 ;,.. . M. !~ 1r I s ti #1 / ~ Ir (.,I .s r A IV /) 

CCMPLAINI': /? I i-/,£ 

E~ !? u,.. A- H [) 

. 

MODEL: 7;;;;;, /3 .01.-

R#: 07:JIJ 

CATE: _,L - 2 J - 7 9 
'-"' 11.- '- nr M rt. ~<-rri' csy. 

P'RG1 : If r .2. t3 " X I(, 4 

17f /J IP.&. AH A ~ .. h V .4, 

GUN I ; A &,:J.JI LjJ 9 

OODE: {) I = 9 - 7 c 
GA./OAL.: ..:J~<J_O_, __ _ 

-· ----·---·--- -----·----------·--- ---- -- -··· -·- - --------- ·-
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Mr. wm. R. Streaky 
Route 2, Box 16A 
Terra Alta, West Virginia 26764 

Dear Mr. Streaky: 

bee: E.G. Larson 
E.E'. Barrett 
J. Freiser 
F. Cole 

January 8, 1979 
_.-;:-. . -

f 
--~-.I 

We are in receipt of your letter dated December 12, 1978 concern­
ing your Model 700 BDL 30-06 caliber rifle allegedly firing when 
the safety was released. £;:;..:JS :'(..:/7 

The Model 700 is n.ot involved in the recallr however, because of 
your incident we would like the opportunity to examine your rifle. 
Please return your rifle via insured and collect transportation to: 

Remington Arms company, Inc. 
Attn: Mr. E.F. Sienkiewicz 
Ilion, New York 13357 

En.closed for your convenience please find a self-addressed label. 
Upon receipt, we will have our technicians thoroUCJhly examine the 
rifle and we will notify you of our findings. 

EE''= tpp 
encl. 

Sincerely, 

/'7,/_/ 
E.P. Sienkiewicz, Supervisor 
FireanllS Product Seririce 
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Gentlemen: 

....--···· 
I 

I 
i 

... __ ... ~ ... -.,---·-·· -~ ·-....---- . 

!: ~: ,~ -. .-: -.-.. ~ ':< ;.;\:.n:"'Y 
~. J _. .;,,.;,~i.ie.':.i·._,, L.W.:.. 

Route 2, Rox 16A, 
Terra Alta, W.VA. 
December 12~ 1978 

26764 

On Saturday, December 2, I was h1.tl'.o ting with my Remington 700 BDL 
30-.06 caliber rifle, which I purchased new in the fall of 1977. It had 
been fired 9 times previously. As I returned to my vehicle, I opened the 
door so that I could eject the 3 shells on to the drivers seat. The safety 
was on. I pushed the safety forward, and the gun discharged. My 1978 
Ford Bronco now has two exit holes in the passenter door where the lead 
split and exited. 

I am positive this ihishap was not human error, but instead, mechanical 
malfunction. 

The assistant principal, where I teach, heard that you are recalling 
these weapons. If that is true, please recall mine and suggest a method 
to cover the damage my vehicle sustained. I am glad I was hunting alone 
and in a remote area. 

I hope to hear from you at your earliest convenience. 

Sincerely yours, 

J,, /Jl . z:i ~- I 
W)_,t,(../.i:,W\ I\, J.iC,,i.,i.,)1'-1 

William R. Stresky 

. -- ·---- ----·-.. - ----·-···--··-·-·--------------- ·-- ·--~·-·-----···----·-··- ---···· -·. 
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bill ,stresky 

I ai"l'"\ '1n r"e·''·fJi··t.!tF~y"t""" 
' 

if.rfer ot '1/'ifhq . .J- a':'···rnc.1/,,,-.;' 
: < • ! . 

") ,",4--li:. .(sc,·./h'. ,qb35>fsq) v•id;·(' 

i~ I 

-re irt1 

'.' 

A 
t 
t 
i 
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ff7tf. · Ste KI : 

J_ .. ..A._$TEK1.. 
re'-< ,151t o.f' y" ;,.,r 

,:7" ... ~.. 2 1 .. J ... )4. 16A 
h(((i., rilfc1, tt,· ¥~t· ~(,;, /(,; '-/ 
Jv"I e. IS, 1<; 7'f 

()f 1114.'i 23 . 

S~ll ))~ vC:-

ill~es/.ec/ 1tJ' ex'lltn,;,,,,i'f m '/ #Jo,le/ 700 81JL 3u -, "'/.t; 

(5u.~{ No. Aw 35 !41C/ ), 

f}1.fhCJv7h. I u/lrle r sk11d yc:,;r e.x1/411<rf·,~.,..· of-

'' ... fbtt!- ClflvwiS/.ti.,,,ffs #iQf. li>;;i./. ft-Ss)d1 ha11'i.. C.'7l ... sed I-he. 

o.,d.iett'4l f.~.·..,"f,
11 

-r ec.1'1 1101 ac.cep.f h1t'rYI• ~/1 f'.Jr") r 
was a/~,1e,., (,1./- the ../.une ( -r ett'1 a7'11 aSSi..J•e Y'-..., Hied 

Mt.. accLdtn.~ .C prev1(,;..,~/'1 clcsu,btt! /,~ 
1 1 n' aclc.;~/,/'11 o<c. v .-, 

:f am fYl( ovv.-i wr/.,,to.,JJ"~ La,.., sl-./1 arJ..ei,,,.,_· +hu.f 

fJie. 9u71. i ,',]·-a./- M1t ~ /.,,,,,; - pi::J //..,,, t ),",.; • 11ie 011 /'1 ccm so/crfte;i. 

j; hc•vL ;:, fhrA.1- no a/Ill-. (e;<cep? h'"1 1Jeh1~/.,) s;;:,k.'1e/ ur17 

~t!,yV1QC(t er JlljvY1 I 

J C'll~o '"Pl rt.e,~le. your olier ,f; replace lhe. ff' If f ef'" 

a~:J~W!t.11 , -r /: - ljcAY iJff.tr 
1

/-ht;,,;yA
1 /S ~ 

; I 

/lac ure tY ... /)1{'1,;;.,1Jt; 

s~J.Y1 me Jcv TJte.! /)() .f- ref lace ,;p"1 llt ,,,q. 
1Ae. 'jt.J/l has al1ectcl"I been fu1d - Sr/Ice yG~ /" f( U' rt -f 

/eHev, 5 fi'l'.;:.:/t 11e~~r ffel ~te ~1!1r. fhe lil!c "~" r7rl1 
ofh~r K€m 1 ttqh>'I. f'Odvcf. 1t 15 ()of m7 11J/(t(/,,,-i .Jc 

clew,, 17rarle. vo(;r f'•i:dC.JCT lo <11'f/CY1e i'l.sfl, s. "f/1I1. w.iJ /Jfvlr 

()WI\ ant,dher f?em"ufk~ ftGifvcf 1Jl'lf; I I c~·Yl ~t J!..-rl -:f" 

a,,.,, tJct encluMff""tit m1 ~m.111 Cir /t'l'f~elt ht 4i.;.v11 1111 cYJe.. • 

S:ncfre 11 

w dl.w.rn R.. )t:i) '7 
~tl,Lt1A#t'\ R. ST~£ jky 
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DON'T SAY IT-WRITE IT 

To F. D. COLE location-----------------------

From J. A • STEKL Phone 
----------------------Location Ho.-------

Sublect R-07317-M/700 BDL, 30-06 caliber serial number l\6351419 Dato 6/20/79 

RD 711 

Please replace trigger assembly on this rifle and .return to ownert 

Mr. Win. R. Streaky 
Route 2, BOK 16A 
Terra Alta, West Virginia 26764 

Please keep old trigger assembly on file for possible future reference. 

Please do this as soon as possible. 

Thank you. 

STOP, LOOK, AND LIVE 

~-:--::: 


